2 September 2023
Obedience event # 2023214104
Rally event # 2023214106
Obedience event # 2023214105

i Gl‘eatji l Rally event # 2023214107
Fa 1 1 E ' 3 September 2023
Dog Tra,lnlng‘ C].ub Obedience event # 2023214108

Ggmm,_s - Rally event # 2023214110

Obedience event # 2023214109
Rally event # 2023214111

Cata Iog Trial hours: 8:00 am to 6:00 pm
Building open at 7:00 am

Great Falls Dog Training Club Inc.

Join us for our 120, 121%, 122", and 123" All Breed & Mixed Breed
Entries are open to All-American dogs listed in the AKC Canine Partners Program.

Obedience & Rally Trials

American Kennel Club Licensed

Our 2023 Obedience &
Rally Trials are

Montana ExpoPark

Trades & Industries Building

400 3™ St. NW

Great Falls, Montana 59404

Trials to be held indoor & unbenched under American Kennel Club rules

Great Falls Dog Training Club, Inc.

2023 OFFICERS
President Micki Lague, DVM
Vice President Barbara Flaherty
Secretary Malary Moultray
Treasurer Joanie Carl

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Sandra Schumacher, Carol Grasseschi, and Anita Wilson

TRIAL SECRETARY

Catherine LeCours
7130 Sagebrush Drive, Helena, MT 59602
406.227.1131

Email: agilityaddict@live.com
The Trial Secretary will be eligible to enter or handle a dog at these trials.

TRIAL COMMITTEE

Trial Chair Sandra Schumacher
Chief Ring Steward Micki Lague DVM
Grounds & Equipment Corey Lampert
Trophies Joanie Carl
Judges Sandra Schumacher

AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB CERTIFICATION
Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for the holding of
these events under American Kennel Club rules and regulations.
Gina M DiNardo, Secretary
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The Great Falls Dog Training club is offering
$75.00 to the Highest Aggregate Score in Regular Obedience Classes
$75.00 to the Highest Aggregate Score in Regular Rally Classes
Dogs must be entered in the same class in all four trials and have
qualifying scores in each trial.

RIBBONS, ROSETTES AND PRIZES

RIBBONS

Regular/Optional Obedience/Rally Non-Regular Obedience
First Place Blue Rose
Second Place Red Brown
Third Place Yellow Light Green
Fourth Place White Gray
ROSETTES
Highest Scoring Dog in Regular Obedience Blue & Gold
Highest Combined Score in Open B & Utility Obedience Blue & Green
Highest Combined Score Advanced B & Excellent B Rally Blue & Green

PRIZES

A qualifying score is required for all prizes except as noted.

A dark green Qualifying ribbon will be given to each dog attaining a qualifying score.

SPECIAL PRIZES (cash unless otherwise noted, per trial)
High in Trial in Regular Obedience Classes: $25
High Combined in Regular Obedience Classes: $25
High Scoring local handler in Regular Obedience Classes: $10
High Scoring Canadian handler in Regular Obedience Classes: $10
High Scoring Junior handler in Regular Obedience Classes: $10
High Scoring dog in each of the 7 groups in Regular Obedience Classes: $10
First Place Regular Obedience Classes: $10
Novice A, Novice B, Open A, Open B, Utility A, and Utility B
First Place Regular Obedience Novice A Classes: dog related item
First Place Optional Titling Obedience Classes: $10
Beginning Novice, Graduate Novice, Preferred Novice, Graduate Open,
Preferred Open, Preferred Utility, and Versatility
High Scoring Dog in Non-Regular Obedience Classes**
Brace and Veterans: dog related item

High Scoring Junior handler in Regular Rally Classes: $10
First Place Regular Rally Classes: $10

Novice A, Novice B, Advanced A, Advanced B, Excellent A, and Excellent B
First Place Regular Rally Novice A Classes: dog related item

** A qualifying score is not required for non-regular obedience classes.

JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS

Judge — Linda Scanlon
Utility B, Utility A, Graduate Open, Open B,
Versatility, Graduate Novice,
Novice B, Novice A, Preferred Novice,
Beginner Novice B, and Beginner Novice A

OBEDIENCE RALLY
Saturday, September 2, 2023—Morning Saturday, September 2, 2023—Morning
Event # 2023214104 Event # 2023214106

Judge — Mary Jane Shervais
Master, Excellent B, Excellent A,
Advanced B, Advanced A, Intermediate,
Novice B, and Novice A

Saturday, September 2, 2023—Afternoon

Saturday, September 2, 2023—Afternoon

Event # 2023214105
Judge — Mary Jane Shervais
Utility B, Graduate Open, Open B,
Preferred Open, Versatility, Graduate Novice,
Novice B, Novice A,
Preferred Novice, Beginner Novice B,
Beginner Novice A, and Veteran

Event # 2023214107
Judge — Linda Scanlon
Master, Excellent B, Advanced B,
Advanced A, Intermediate,
Novice B, and Novice A

Sunday, September 3, 2023—Morning

Sunday, September 3, 2023—Morning

Event # 2023214108
Judge — Mary Jane Shervais
Utility B, Utility A, Graduate Open, Open B,
Versatility, Graduate Novice,
Novice B, Novice A, Preferred Novice,
Beginner Novice B, and Beginner Novice A

Event # 2021214110
Judge - Linda Scanlon
Master, Excellent B, Excellent A,
Advanced B, Advanced A, Intermediate,
Novice B, and Novice A

Sunday, September 3, 2023—Afternoon

Sunday, September 3, 2023—Afternoon

Event # 2023214109
Judge - Linda Scanlon
Utility B, Graduate Open, Open B,
Preferred Open, Graduate Novice,
Novice B, Novice A, Preferred Novice,
Beginner Novice B, and Beginner Novice A

Event # 2021214111
Judge — Mary Jane Shervais
Master, Excellent B, Advanced B,
Advanced A, Intermediate,
Novice B, and Novice A

Please note the judge change for Beginner Novice A and Beginner Novice B from
that listed in the premium. Exhibitors entered in these classes are entitled to a full
refund for entries affected by this change. The refund request must be in writing
and submitted to the Trial Secretary (Catherine LeCours) no later than 30 minutes
prior to the start of the first obedience class in that trial.



There are 30 dogs entered in this obedience trial with 32 total entries. There are 19 dogs

Great Falls Dog Training Club

9/2/23 - 9/3/23

Judging Schedule and Assignments

SATURDAY, 9/2/23 - TRIAL SAT AM
Obedience Event #2023214104 Rally Event #2023214106

entered in this rally trial with 28 total entries.

Ring #1
8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:30 AM
8:55 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:50 AM

10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM

Ring #3
8:00 AM
8:30 AM

8:30 AM
9:10 AM

9:10 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

Judge: Linda Scanlon

3(3/0) Utility B/Preferred Utility
1 Utility A

3 Graduate Open

2(2/0) Open B/Preferred Open
1 Versatility

4 Graduate Novice

5 Novice B

2 Novice A

1 Preferred Novice

9 Beginner Novice B

1 Beginner Novice A

Judge: Mary Jane Shervais

5 Rally Master

6 Rally Excellent B

1 Rally Excellent A

6 Rally Advanced B

Rally Advanced A
Rally Intermediate

Rally Novice B

P A~ W DN

Rally Novice A

Total: 32
302, 304-305

501

901-903

303, 305

1001

802-805

201-205

102-103

1101

701-705, 708-709, 711, 713
601

Total: 28
1701-1702, 1704-1705, 1709

1701, 1703, 1702, 1707, 1705,
1704

1901

1701, 1703, 1702, 1708, 1705,
1704

1602, 1601

1504, 1502, 1501
1405, 1404, 1403, 1401
1301

Great Falls Dog Training Club

9/2/23 - 9/3/23

Judging Schedule and Assignments

SATURDAY, 9/2/23 - TRIAL SAT PM
Obedience Event #2023214105 Rally Event #2023214107

There are 31 dogs entered in this obedience trial with 33 total entries. There are 20 dogs
entered in this rally trial with 27 total entries.

Ring #1

12:15 PM
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon

After noon

Ring #3
1:15 PM

After noon

After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon

After noon

Judge: Mary Jane Shervais

3(3/0) Utility B/Preferred Utility
2 Graduate Open

3(2/1) Open B/Preferred Open
1 Versatility

4 Graduate Novice

4 Novice B

3 Novice A

1 Preferred Novice

10 Beginner Novice B

1 Beginner Novice A

1 Veteran Obedience

Judge: Linda Scanlon
5 Rally Master

6 Rally Excellent B

Rally Advanced B
Rally Advanced A
Rally Intermediate

Rally Novice B

oA~ B N O

Rally Novice A

Total: 33
302, 304-305
901-902
P301, 303, 305
1002
801, 803-805
201-203, 205
101-103
1101

701-705, 707-709, 712-713
601
1201

Total: 27
1701-1702, 1705-1706, 1709

1701, 1703, 1710, 1707, 1706,
1705

1701, 1703, 1708, 1706, 1705
1602, 1601

1504, 1503, 1502, 1501
1405, 1404, 1403, 1402

1301



There are 33 dogs entered in this obedience trial with 34 total entries. There are 19 dogs

Great Falls Dog Training Club

9/2/23 - 9/3/23

Judging Schedule and Assignments

SUNDAY, 9/3/23 - TRIAL SUN AM
Obedience Event #2023214108 Rally Event #2023214110

entered in this rally trial with 26 total entries.

Ring #1
8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

Ring #3
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

Judge: Mary Jane Shervais

3(3/0) Utility B/Preferred Utility
1 Utility A

2 Graduate Open

2(2/0) Open B/Preferred Open
1 Versatility

5 Graduate Novice

5 Novice B

2 Novice A

1 Preferred Novice

11 Beginner Novice B

1 Beginner Novice A

Judge: Linda Scanlon
Rally Master

Rally Excellent B
Rally Excellent A
Rally Advanced B
Rally Advanced A
Rally Intermediate

Rally Novice B

P g W N R g A

Rally Novice A

Total: 34
305, 302, 304

501

902-901

305, 303

1001

805, 801, 803-802, 804
205-201

103-102

1101

713-711, 709-704, 702-701
601

Total: 26
1709, 1705, 1702-1701

1705, 1707, 1702, 1703, 1701
1901

1705, 1708, 1702, 1703, 1701
1601, 1602

1501, 1502, 1504

1401, 1402, 1403, 1404, 1405
1301

Great Falls Dog Training Club
9/2/23 - 9/3/23

Judging Schedule and Assignments

SUNDAY, 9/3/23 - TRIAL SUN PM
Obedience Event #2023214109 Rally Event #2023214111

There are 27 dogs entered in this obedience trial with 28 total entries. There are 22 dogs

entered in this rally trial with 31 total entries.

Ring #1

12:30 PM
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon
After noon

After noon

Ring #3
1:00 PM

After noon

After noon

After noon
After noon
After noon

After noon

Judge: Linda Scanlon

3(3/0)
1
3(2/1)
3

4

2

1

10

1

Utility B/Preferred Utility

Graduate Open

Open B/Preferred Open

Graduate Novice
Novice B

Novice A
Preferred Novice
Beginner Novice B

Beginner Novice A

Judge: Mary Jane Shervais

6
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Rally Master

Rally Excellent B

Rally Advanced B

Rally Advanced A
Rally Intermediate
Rally Novice B
Rally Novice A

Total: 28
305, 302, 304

902

305, P301, 303

805, 803, 804

205, 203-201

103-102

1101

713, 710-708, 706-701
601

Total: 31

1709, 1705, 1706, 1704, 1702-
1701

1704, 1705, 1706, 1707, 1710,
1703, 1701

1704, 1705, 1706, 1708, 1703,
1701

1601, 1602

1501, 1502, 1503, 1504, 1505
1402, 1403, 1404, 1405

1301





